



(1)

4.WP2758.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2758 OF 2026

KAIVALYA SHITAL BHOPSE BEING MINOR THR. NATURAL GUARDIAN FATHER
SHITAL PARMESHWAR BHOPSE

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE
DEPARTMENT, MUMBAI AND ANR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Rajshree S. Kabra, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07.04.2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.04.2026.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 1 and 2 /State.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)